building, located in Moorhead, Minnesota.  The purchase and lease-back transactions incorporated a double-net 
lease (NN) for the Dairy Queen property and an absolute triple-net (NNN) lease with Bank of the West for their 
building.  The purchase price for the property was Two Million One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars 
($2,181,000).   

ABOUT INREIT REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST 

INREIT Real Estate Investment Trust is a registered, but unincorporated business trust formed in North Dakota to 
invest in a diversified portfolio primarily of commercial properties (such as retail, office and medical) and multi-